03/14/23 03:36 pm

COUNSEL

1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 302 as follows:
1.2	Page 3, line 4, after "are" insert "private data on individuals or"
1.3	Page 3, line 15, delete "and" and insert a comma and after "prices" insert ", and data on
1.4	nonclaims-based payments"
1.5	Page 3, line 16, delete "and" and insert a comma and after "5" insert ", and 5b,"
1.6	Page 3, line 17, after the period, insert "After receiving responses from self-insurers, a
1.7	third-party administrator must, in a form and manner specified by the commissioner, report
1.8	to the commissioner:"
1.9	Page 3, after line 17, insert:
1.10	"(1) the self-insurers that elected to have the third-party administrator submit encounter
1.11	data and data on contracted prices from the self-insurer's health plan for the upcoming plan
1.12	year;
1.13	(2) the self-insurers that declined to have the third-party administrator submit encounter
1.14	data and data on contracted prices from the self-insurer's health plan for the upcoming plan
1.15	year; and
1.16	(3) data deemed necessary by the commissioner to identify and track the status of
1.17	reporting of data from self-insured health plans.
1.18	(c) Data collected under this subdivision are private data on individuals or nonpublic
1.19	data as defined in section 13.02. Notwithstanding the definition of summary data in section
1.20	13.02, subdivision 19, summary data prepared under this subdivision may be derived from
1.21	nonpublic data. The commissioner shall establish procedures and safeguards to protect the
1.22	integrity and confidentiality of any data maintained by the commissioner."
1.23	Page 3, line 30, delete "and" and insert a comma and after "5" insert ", and 5a,"
1.24	Page 3, line 32, after "are" insert "private data on individuals or"
1.25	Page 5, line 16, delete "shall" and insert "may" and delete "the" and insert "any" and
1.26	after "data" insert "submitted under this section, including data classified as private or
1.27	nonpublic,"
1.28	Page 6, line 24, delete the new language and insert "5a, and 5b," and after the stricken
1.29	"and" insert a comma

1